May 11, 2017

Missoula County

Media Release

Contact: Sarah Bell Administrative Assistant Missoula County Commissioners' Office (406) 258-4230 sbell@missoulacounty.us



Missoula County Commissioners Seeking Applicants for Missoula Rural Fire District

The Missoula County Commissioners are looking to fill one vacancy on the Missoula Rural Fire District. All applications are available <u>online</u> or in the County Commissioners' Office, located at 199 West Pine Street. Submissions may be filed electronically or emailed to <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us</u>. Deadline for applications is June 8, 2017 by 5 p.m.

The appointee to the vacant term shall hold office until May 2018. After this time, the appointee must run in the General Election should they wish to continue serving the District.

Missoula Rural Fire District (MRFD) is governed by a five-person elected Board of Trustees who volunteer their service to the community as members of the Board. The Board provides guiding leadership, policy, and funding oversight that enables the District to carry out their mission. The current five-member board has more than 100 years combined service to the MRFD.

For further information, please contact the County Commissioners' Office at (406) 258-4877. All board vacancies are listed on our <u>website</u>.